Form PTO-1592 (modified)

To the Honorable (

1. Name of Conv

1. Nobuo HII

Vames

04-29-2005

102991860

006777.00019

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copies thereof:					
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Nobuo HIRAKI Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No					
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s): 11/073,743 Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 	execution date of the application is: <u>N/A</u> B. Patent Number(s): N/A					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account* ■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 					
Do Not Use this Space						
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800 Name of Person Signing Signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 26, 2005 Date Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2					

04/28/2005 ECOOPER 00000141 190733 11073743

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Nobuo	HIRAKI			(5)				
Na	Insert	(2)					(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)										
		(4)										
			In consi each of th over to	deration of the undersigned	ne sum o	of one do	ollar (\$1.00) ed agree(s)	and to as	other good	l and valuat	ble considerat s assign, trans	ions paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO	KABU:	SHIKI K	AISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	aeshiro-cho	Mizuł	no-ku, I	Vagoya-s	hi, Ai	ichi-ken	467-856	1, Japan	
			as defined provisiona	d in 35 U.S.(I, non-provisi	C. §100, onal, divi	in the in isional, c	ivention, an ontinuation,	id in a subsi	all applicat titute, and	ions for pat reissue app	United States tent including plication(s), and on the invention	any and all d all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INKJET	PRINTER								
	of Invention such as Title, Case											
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.	_	00	2627	7.0	0019			
			for which t	he undersign	ed has (h	have) exe	cuted an ap	plicat	ion for pate	ent in the Un	ited States of	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	Mar.	<i>y.</i> -	2005						
(13)	Alternative	(13)		cation Serial					11/07	3,74	3	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	March	5,	2005				·		
application any application any application and application an	applications for the ir ons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation is in every way possible reprovisions of the Interest of the undersigned reprovisions of the Interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said application of the undersigned reproved the entire in the undersigned of the undersigned o	e Assi agree or divide in of le in of agree ernatio I agree id Unit hereb blicatio nterest	gnees may e(s) to exec vision there otaining evic e(s) to exec nal Conven e(s) to perfied States p y authorize n(s) to the s herein ass eby grant(s ary or desi	deem necessute all papers of, or any pate dence and go ute all papers ition for Prote orm all affirmatent to the A (s) and reques said Assignedigned, and the papers of the firm of the fi	sary. s necess ent or reis ing forwas s and do ction of li native ac assignee. est(s) the e, as Ass at he has f Banner r to com	sary in consumer succession with succession and strial commission and succession are a with the commission and succession are a with the comply with succession and succession are a with the complement of the co	nnection willication base uch interfere and perform Property or may be ne sioner of Pa the entire in tive) not exe coff, LTD of the rules of	th any ed the ence. m any simila ecessa atents nteres cuted, the po	act which act which ar agreeme ary to obta to issue ar t, and here and will not be an art of the country and will not be a to include the country and will not be a to include the country are the country a	may be necents. In, maintain by and all Lept covenance to execute, a sert on this tes Patent a	ay be declared and to cooper cessary in con or confirm by etters Patents of the tast any agreements assignment	d concerning rate with the innection with y reissue or of the United (they have) ts in conflict
	4								-			
Date	Mar. 4.	20	05	_ Nam	e of Inve	entor	Nobu	0	beira	ki		_ (SEAL)
Date				_ Nam	e of Inve	entor						(SEAL)
Date			 	_ Nam	e of Inve	entor			,			_ (SEAL)
Date				_ Nam	e of Inve	entor						_ (SEAL)
Date				_ Nam	e of inve	entor						_ (SEAL)
Date				_ Nam	e of Inve	entor			¥8	, , ,		_ (SEAL)
Date				_ Nam	e of Inve	entor						(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0882